Enclosed SM82 Range of
Automatic Battery Chargers
Description
The SM82 is a highly efficient high performance charger.
The very smooth output is configured for accurate fast
charging, optimum battery life and reliability. The
charger is designed to cater for
continuous float charging and standby battery applica-

ued
CalibrationElectrical connection
How to order    When ordering, please specify:-
Dimensions
Notes:
1) battery output is isolated from chassis
2) chassis must be connected to a low impedance earth
The above are factory standard settings, specials are
available on request.
Computronic Controls Ltd
41 - 46 Railway Terrace
Nechells. Birmingham, B7 5NG
United Kingdom
Tel +44 121 327 8500
Fax +44 121 327 8501
email: sales@computroniccontrols.com
web: www.computroniccontrols.com
12 24 36 48 5 3 2
• •
• •
• •
• •
•
-
1.25
195-277VAC
•
The above example shows the order code for a wall mounted enclosure, 195-277VAC input, 12V@5A DC output charger calibrated
for a vented lead acid battery, and with charge fail.
Product Input volts Battery type
Insert options when required, if no options are required, leave empty
ESM82125 F LA
The above 3 part number codes must be filled in to complete your order
Nominal
Output VDC
10
18
95-135VAC
•
Nominal
Output Current
•
•
INPUT VOLTAGE
20
F
BATTERY TYPE
•
LA
10 Cell
Ni Cad
Lead
Acid
20 Cell
Ni Cad
18 Cell
Ni Cad
PRODUCT